
Federal & State Contacts:  Clearances must be authorized from the following contacts:   

National Historic Preservation Act and Archeological and Historic Preservation Act  
Ms.  Mary Hopkins,  
SHPO Wyoming State Historic Preservation Office  
2301 Central Avenue, Barrett Building, 3rd Floor  
Cheyenne, WY 82002  
307-777-7697   
Mary.Hopkins@wyo.gov 
 
Protection of Wetlands  
Mr. Mike Happold, Program Manager  
Wyoming Regulatory Office US Army Corps of Engineers, Omaha District  
2232 Dell Range Boulevard, Suite 210  
Cheyenne, WY 82009-4942  
307-772-2300   
Mike.T.Happold@usace.army.mil 
 
Farmland Protection Policy Act  
Ms. Astrid Maritinez, State Conservationist 
Ms. Casey Sheley, State Resource Conservationist  
Wyoming State Conservationist US Department of Agriculture  
NRCS Federal Building  
100 East B Street, Room 3124  
PO Box 33124  
Casper, WY 82602  
307-233-6750  
Astrid.Martinez@wy.usda.gov 
Casey.Sheley@wy.usda.gov 
  
Endangered Species Act  
Mr. Mark Sattelberg, Field Supervisor  
Ecological Services US Fish & Wildlife Service  
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A  
Cheyenne, WY 82003  
307-772-2374 ext. 234 
Mark_sattelberg@fws.gov 
 
Clean Air Act  
Nancy Vehr, Administrator  
Wyoming DEQ/Air Quality Division  
122 W. 25th Street Herschler Building, 4 West  
Cheyenne, WY 82002  
307-777-7937  
Nancy.Vehr@wyo.gov 
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Flood Plain Management  
When the project is in a flood plain, the loan applicant shall contact the local flood plain manager.  If a 
Flood Plain Development Permit is required, please notify the state and federal contacts listed below to 
solicit any comments they may have on the project.  Do not contact the state and federal contacts 
below unless a Permit is required.  
 
State Contact:  
Mr. Kim Johnson, Governmental Liason  
WY Office of Homeland Security  
5500 Bishop Blvd  
Cheyenne, WY 82002  
307-777-4917 
Lynn.Budd@wyo.gov 
 
Federal Contact:  
Mr. Dan Carlson, NFIP Program Specialist, FEMA Region VIII  
Denver Federal Center Bldg. 710  
PO Box 25267  
Denver, CO 80255-0267  
303-235-4825 
Dan.Carlson@dhs.gov 
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